Bond Maturity 10/1/33 Stage 2: Formulation development 15 $   0.35

Years to Market 3.9 years
Stage 3: In-vitro testing to establish equivalence for

formulations 1 $   0.03

Generic drug approval cost $32,700,739.4 Stage 4: Initial stability testing on R&D formulations 1 $   0.10

Tax Rate 21.0% Stage 5: Pilot BE study 1.6 $   0.06

Upfront Payment to Operating Partner $  4,000,000.0 Stage 6: Biobatch manufacturing for stability & in-vivo testing 2 $   0.53

Annual payment to Operating Partner when JV makes no money $  2,000,000.0
Stage 7: Pivotal BE study on healthy

volunteers 3.3 $   0.06

Stage 8: Pivotal BE study on patients 3.3 $   0.23

Stage 9: Bridging study 1.6 $   0.06

Stage 10: Regulatory approval documents preparation and submission 6 $   0.28
Stage 11: Regulator's pre-approval

inspection 1 $   0.01

Financing Assumptions:

Amount from Bond Issuance $81,000,000.0

Financing Fee $  1,215,000.0

Discount rate 7.0%

Management Fee 2.0%

Investor Cost of Capital 8.8%
Fund Discount
Rate 5.0%

Fund Tax Rate 21.0%

FINANCING AND MANUFACTURING ASSUMPTIONS

PROFORMA STATEMENTS
Operating Assumptions:
Period 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Production:
Fixed cost $   15.0 $   15.0 $   15.0 $   15.0 $   15.0 $   15.0 $   15.0

Variable cost per unit $   0.000001 $   0.000001 $   0.000001 $   0.000001 $   0.000001 $   0.000001 $   0.000001
Variable cost $   0.5 $   2.1 $   2.1 $   2.3 $   2.3 $   2.3 $   2.3
Avg. total cost per unit $   15.5 $   17.1 $   17.1 $   17.3 $   17.3 $   17.3 $   17.3

Full Capacity (# of Capsules) 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7
Utilization 20.0% 75.0% 75.0% 85.0% 85.0% 85.0% 85.0%
Units produced 0.5 2.1 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Total cost of production $   30.5 $   32.1 $   32.1 $   32.3 $   32.3 $   32.3 $   32.3

Revenue Assumptions:
Period 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Pricing:
Price per drug $   65.0 $   65.0 $   65.0 $   65.0 $   65.0 $   65.0 $   65.0
# of drugs sold 0.5 2.1 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3
Revenue $   35.6 $   133.6 $   133.6 $   151.4 $   151.4 $   151.4 $   151.4

Contribution margin 99.2% 96.8% 96.8% 96.4% 96.4% 96.4% 96.4%

Income Statement
Period 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Revenue $ 35.6 $ 133.6 $ 133.6 $ 151.4 $ 151.4 $ 151.4 $ 151.4
Cost of Goods Sold (30.5) (32.1) (32.1) (32.3) (32.3) (32.3) (32.3)
Gross Profit 5.1 101.5 101.5 119.0 119.0 119.0 119.0
Gross Profit Margin 14.2% 76.0% 76.0% 78.6% 78.6% 78.6% 78.6%

Operations and maintenance expenses (2.1) (8.0) (8.0) (9.1) (9.1) (9.1) (9.1)
SG&A (incl. distribution expenses) (7.1) (26.7) (26.7) (30.3) (30.3) (30.3) (30.3)
EBITDA (4.2) 66.8 66.8 79.7 79.7 79.7 79.7
EBITDA Margin (11.8)% 50.0% 50.0% 52.6% 52.6% 52.6% 52.6%

Less: D&A (1.5) (1.5) (1.5) (1.5) (1.5) (1.5) (1.5)
EBIT (5.7) 65.3 65.3 78.2 78.2 78.2 78.2

Less: Interest - (18.3) (18.3) (18.3) (18.3) (18.3) (18.3)
EBT (5.7) 47.0 47.0 59.9 59.9 59.9 59.9

Less: Taxes - (9.9) (9.9) (12.6) (12.6) (12.6) (12.6)
Net Income (5.7) 37.1 37.1 47.3 47.3 47.3 47.3
Net Income Margin -16.0% 27.8% 27.8% 31.3% 31.3% 31.3% 31.3%

CASH FLOW STATEMENT AND FUND ECONOMICS
Cash Balance
Period 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
CAPEX $   (34.00) $   (2.90) $   (2.90) $   (2.90) $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   -
CFO $   - $   - $   - $   - $   (4.19) $   56.92 $   56.92 $   67.11 $   67.11 $   67.11 $   67.11
CFF $   79.79 $   - $   - $   - $   - $   (18.31) $   (18.31) $   (18.31) $   (18.31) $   (18.31) $   (99.31)
Net $   45.79 $   (2.90) $   (2.90) $   (2.90) $   (4.19) $   38.61 $   38.61 $   48.80 $   48.80 $   48.80 $   (32.20)
Cash Balance $   45.79 $   42.88 $   39.98 $   37.08 $   32.89 $   71.50 $   110.11 $   158.91 $   207.72 $   256.52 $   224.32
NPV $146.92

IRR & MOIC Calculation
Period 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Cash Flows $   (81.00) $   - $   - $   - $   - $   14.23 $   14.23 $   14.23 $   14.23 $   14.23 $   95.23
IRR 8.8%
MOIC 2.1x

Profit Sharing Assumptions:
Period 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Profit/Payment  $   4.00 $   2.00 $   2.00 $   2.00 $   (10.29) $   25.51 $   25.51 $   35.70 $   35.70 $   35.70 $   35.70

Operating Partner's Share 100% 100% 100% 100% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35% 35%
Operating Partner Payout $   4.00 $   2.00 $   2.00 $   2.00 $   (3.60) $   8.93 $   8.93 $   12.50 $   12.50 $   12.50 $   12.50
NPV (Operating Partner) $43.94

Manufacturer's Share 0% 0% 0% 0% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65%
Manufacturer's Payout $   - $   - $   - $   - $   (6.69) $   16.58 $   16.58 $   23.21 $   23.21 $   23.21 $   23.21

NPV (Manufacturer Partner) $65.55

Fund Economics
Period 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
Proceeds from Bonds $   1.22 $   - $   - $   - $   - $   18.31 $   18.31 $   18.31 $   18.31 $   18.31 $   99.31
Management Fee $   0.32 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.30

$   1.54 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   19.93 $   19.93 $   19.93 $   19.93 $   19.93 $   100.60

Payments to Bondholders $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   (14.23) $   (14.23) $   (14.23) $   (14.23) $   (14.23) $   (95.23)
$   1.54 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   1.62 $   5.69 $   5.69 $   5.69 $   5.69 $   5.69 $   5.37

Setup Cost $   (1.50) $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   -
One-off Transaction Fee $   (0.24) $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   -
Operations Cost $   (1.62) $   (0.97) $   (0.97) $   (0.97) $   (0.97) $   (0.97) $   (0.97) $   (0.97) $   (0.97) $   (0.97) $   (0.78)